

LAC - 60/22

Bhim Singh Vs. Union Of India (Prehladpur Banger)
08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sachin Kajla, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for the petitioner has moved an application
u/s 151 of CPC. Same be taken on record.

Joint statement of 1. Smt. Sunita Singh, 2.Smt.
Birmati, 3.Smt. Sudesh, 4. Smt. Babita, 5.Smt. Bimla Devi,
6.Smt. Manisha and 7. Smt. Asha has been recorded regarding
relinquishment of their share.

Leading case is stated to be pending.

Now to come up on 05.03.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 08.11.2023